BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

Docket No. 09A-324E

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TRI-STATE GENERATION AND
TRANSMISSION ASSOCIATION, INC. (A) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ) PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE SAN LUIS VALLEY-CALUMET-
COMANCHE TRANSMISSION PROJECT, (B) FOR SPECIFIC FINDINGS WITH
RESPECT TO EMF AND NOISE, AND (C) FOR APPROVAL OF OWNERSHIP
INTEREST TRANSFER AS NEEDED WHEN PROJECT IS COMPLETED.

AND

Docket No. 09A-325E

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF
COLORADO (A) FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
FOR THE SAN LUIS VALLEY-CALUMET-COMANCHE TRANSMISSION PROJECT; (B)
FOR SPECIFIC FINDINGS WITH RESPECT TO EMF AND NOISE, AND (C) FOR
APPROVAL OF OWNERSHIP INTEREST TRANSFER AS NEEDED WHEN PROJECT IS
COMPLETED.

WITNESS LIST

Public Service Company of Colorado ("PSCo") and Tri-State Generation and
Transmission Association, Inc. ("Tri-State") (collectively the “Applicants”), pursuant to Decision
No. R09-1435-1, submit the following witness list and estimate of cross-examination times for
each witness.

APPLICANTS

PSCo and Tri-State will present their respective witnesses in the order listed below. To the
extent known, estimated cross-examination times are listed below each witness's name.

1. Joel K. Bladow
a. Trinchera Ranch: 2.5 hours
b. WRA: 10 minutes

2. Karen Hyde
a. Trinchera Ranch: 3 hours
b. WRA: 10 minutes
c. Staff: 5 minutes

3. Joseph C. Taylor

a. Trinchera Ranch: 2 hours
b. WRA: 10 minutes
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4. James P. Spiers
a. Trinchera Ranch: 1 hour
b. WRA: 10 minutes

5. Gerald M. Stellern
a. Trinchera Ranch: 2 hours

6. Thomas W. Green
a. Trinchera Ranch: 4 hours
b. Staff: 15 minutes

7. Andrew R. Leoni
a. Trinchera Ranch: 3 hours
b. Staff: 5 minutes

8. Rick L. Thompson
a. Trinchera Ranch: 1 hour
b. WRA: 10 minutes
c. Staff: 5 minutes

9. Nicole C. Korbe
a. Trinchera Ranch: 1 hour
b. WRA: 10 minutes

10. Michael L. Barningham
a. Trinchera Ranch: 1 hour

11. Stephen A. Mundorff
a. Trinchera Ranch: 30 minutes

12. Daniel J. Pearson
a. Trinchera Ranch: 1 hour
b. WRA: 10 minutes

13. Robert L. Pearson
a. Trinchera Ranch: 1 hour

INTERVENORS

The order in which the Intervenors will present their respective witnesses is not clear at
this time; however, it is presumed that Staff will present its witness last. The order of the
Intervenors' witnesses will be determined based on witness availability upon conclusion of cross-
examination and redirect examination of the Applicants' witnesses. Estimated cross-examination
times and known schedule limitations are listed below for each witness.
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Trinchera Ranch:
14. James Dauphinais
PSCo: 4 hours
Tri-State: 1 hour
Pole Canyon: 40 minutes
WRA: 10 minutes
Staff: 5 minutes

ope o

15. R. Mark Clements
a. PSCo: 2.5 hours
b. Tri-State: 45 minutes
¢. Pole Canyon: 20 minutes
d. Staff: 5 minutes

16. Michael McFadden

PSCo: 2 hours

Tri-State: 45 minutes
Pole Canyon: 30 minutes
WRA: 10 minutes
Interwest: 30 minutes

om0 ow

Western Resource Advocates:
17. Tom Darin (Mr. Darin is available to testify on February 4 and 5, 2010 only.)
PSCo: 1.5 hours
Tri-State: 1 hour
Trinchera Ranch: 2 hours
OCC: 15 minutes
Interwest: 10 minutes

oo TP

18. Dean Apostol (Mr. Apostol is available to testify on February 5, 2010 only.)
a. PSCo: 1 hour
b. Tri-State: 1.5 hours
c. Trinchera Ranch: 30 minutes
d. OCC: 15 minutes

Colorado Open Lands:
19. Daniel E. Pike (Mr. Pike is available to testify on February 5, 2010 only.)
a. PSCo: 1 hour
b. Tri-State: 1.5 hours
c. Pole Canyon: 15 minutes

Governor’s Energy Office:
20. Morey Wolfson
a. PSCo: 30 minutes
b. Tri-State: 30 minutes
c. Trinchera Ranch: 1 hour
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Interwest Energy Alliance:
21. Gregory T. Blue
a. Tri-State: 10 minutes
b. Trinchera Ranch: 30 minutes

Ron D. Velarde: (The parties have agreed that Mr. Velarde will testify on February 4, 2010 so as
to accommodate his travel schedule.)
22. Ron D. Velarde
a. PSCo: 10 minutes
b. Tri-State: 10 minutes
c. Trinchera Ranch: 30 minutes

Staff:

23. Inez Dominguez
PSCo: 1.5 hours
Tri-State: 30 minutes
Trinchera Ranch: 2 hours
OCC: 15 minutes

/e op

Dated this 27th day of January, 2010.

Thomas J. Dougherty, #30954
Tamara F. Goodlette, #35775
Rothgerber Johnson & Lyons LLP
1200 17th Street, Suite 3000
Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 623-9000

Facsimile: 303-623-9222

Email: tdougherty@rothgerber.com
Email: tgoodlette@rothgerber.com

Kenneth V. Reif, #10666

Tri-State Generation & Transmission Association,
Inc.

P.O. Box 33695

Denver, Colorado 80233

(303) 452-6111

Facsimile: 303-254-6007

Email: kreif@tristategt.org

Attorneys for Tri-State Generation and
Transmission Association, Inc.
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/s/ Gregory E. Sopkin

Gregory E. Sopkin, #20997
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
1600 Stout Street, Suite 1550
Denver, Colorado 80202
Telephone: 303-623-1263
Facsimile: 303-623-3442

E-mail: gsopkin@ssd.com

David W. McGann, #34521

Assistant General Counsel

Xcel Energy Services, Inc.

1225 17th Street, Suite 900

Denver, Colorado 80202

Telephone: 303-294-2035

Facsimile: 303-294-2988

E-mail: david.w.mcgann@xcelenergy.com

Attorneys for Public Service Company of Colorado




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Witness List of Applicants was served on
this 27th day of January, 2010, via email on all parties on this service list:

Gregory E. Sopkin

Squire, Sanders and Dempsey L.L.P.

gsopkin@ssd.com

Paula Connelly

Robin Kittel

David McGann

Xcel Energy Services Inc.
bill.dudley@xcelenergy.com
paula.connelly@xcelenergy.com
robin kittel@xcelenergy.com
david.w.mcgann@xcelenergy.com

William Levis, Director

Frank Shafer, Financial Analyst
Office of Consumer Counsel
bill.levis@dora.state.co.us
frank.shafer(@dora.state.co.us

Chris Irby

Stephen W. Southwick

Office of Attorney General
chris.irby@state.co.us
stephen.southwick(@state.co.us

Victoria Mandell

Lowrey Brown

Penny Anderson

Steve Michel

John Nielsen

Western Resource Advocates
Ibrown@westernresources.org
vmandell@westernresources.org
penny@westernresources.org
smichel@westernresources.org
inielsen(@westernresources.org

Mark Davidson
Michelle Brandt King
Thorvald A. Nelson
Kathleen O'Riley
Louann Jamieson
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Judith Johnson

Holland & Hart LLP
madavidson@hollandhart.com
mbking@hollandhart.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com
koriley@hollandhart.com
ljamieson(@hollandhart.com
jajohnson@hollandhart.com

Stan Gray
Babcock Brown
stan.eray(@patternenergy.com

George W. Hardie
Babcock Brown
George.Hardie@patternenergy.com

David Hettich
Gary Energetics
david@samgaryijr.com

Thomas T. Farley
Petersen & Fonda, P.C.
tfarley(@petersen-fonda.com

Betsy Mecom
Bar Nothing Ranches
betsy@barnothingranch.com

Timothy J. Flanagan, Esq.
Fowler Schlimberg & Flanagan PC
t_flanagan@fsf-law.com

Sarah W. Benedict

Russell W. Kemp

James J. Killean

Ireland, Stapleton, Pryor & Pascoe, P.C.
sbenedict@irelandstapleton.com
rkemp@irelandstapleton.com
ikillean@irelandstapleton.com

Timothy R. Macdonald




Holly E. Sterrett

Jacek A. Wypych

Matthew J. Douglas

Arnold & Porter LLP
timothy.macdonald@aporter.com
holly.sterrett@aporter.com
jacek.wypych@aporter.com
matthew.douglas@aporter.com

Craig Cox
Interwest Energy Alliance
cox(@interwest.org

Ronald Lehr
rlehr@msn.com

Elizabeth Tormoen Hickey
lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net

Charles R. Sisk

Colorado Springs Utilities

Kenneth J. Burgess

Brett A. Johnson

Deputy City Attorney - Utilities Division
csisk@csu.org

kburgess@csu.org

bajohnson@csu.org

Matt Futch

Jeff Lyng

Morey Wolfson
Governor’s Energy Office
matt.futch@state.co.us
jeff.lyng(@state.co.us
morey.wolfson(@state.co.us

Jerry W. Goad, Sr. Ass't Attorney General
Natural Resources/Environmental Section
jerry.goad(@state.co.us

Michael J. Santisi
Office of the Attorney General
michael.santisi@state.co.us

Melvenna Rhetta-Fair
Business & Licensing/Dept. of Law
‘melvena.rhetta-fair@state.co.us
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Richard P. Noland

James E. Guy
richard.noland@sutherland.com
james.guy@sutherland.com

Derek A. Dyson

Seth T. Lucia

Duncan Weinberg Genzer & Pembroke PC
dad@dwgp.com

sti@dwgp.com

Isaac H. Kaiser
ikaiser@bw-legal.com

Thomas Barenberg
c/o Split Rail Fence Co.
tbarenberg(@splitrailfenceco.com

Bruce G. Smith
Darling Milligan Smith & Lesch PC
bsmith@dmsl-law.com

Daniel Pike
Colorado Open Lands
dpike@coloradoopenlands.org

William M. Silberstein
Christopher S. Jensen
Isaacson Rosenbaum, P.C.
bsilberstein@ir-law.com
ciensen(@ir-law.com

Ron D. Velarde
ron.velarde(@state.co.us

Anthony E. Velarde.
anthonyvelarde@msn.com

Dale Hutchins
dale.hutchins@state.co.us

Chere Mitchell
chere.mitchell@dora.state.co.us

Inez Dominguez
Public Utilities Commission Staff
inez.dominguez{@dora.state.co.us




Becky Quintana, PUC Advisory Staff
John Reasoner, PUC Advisory Staff
becky.quintana@dora.state.co.us
john.reasoner(@dora.state.co.us

Administrative Law Judge Mana Jennings-Fader

mana.jennings-fader@dora.state.co.us
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